THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

July 12, 2007

## OFFERING CONDOLENCES TO THE FAMILY OF ARMY PRIVATE FIRST CLASS MICHAEL PITTMAN

WHEREAS, the Scott County Board of Supervisors and all the citizens of Scott County support our troops fighting for freedom and democracy in Operation Iraqi Freedom; and

**WHEREAS**, the Scott County Board of Supervisors expresses their deepest sympathies to the family of Army Pfc. Michael Pittman, of Davenport, Iowa for Pfc. Pittman's ultimate sacrifice in service to our country; and

WHEREAS, all Americans are indebted to Pfc. Pittman, and his family, and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Scott County are steadfast in our support of all the brave men and women who are serving our country,

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation and support of our troops and their families, and extends their condolences to Pfc. Pittman's family;
- Section 2. In honor of the memory of Army Private First Class Michael Pittman, the County Courthouse flag was flown at half mast on Friday, June 22, 2007.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.